TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Idea Entertainment, LLC		106/17/2002	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Word Entertainment LLC	
Street Address:	25 Music Square West	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2179943	COMMAND PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	2008197	EVER LAND
Registration Number:	2005101	EVER LAND ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2678400	EVERLAND ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	1833172	HEARTCRY
Registration Number:	1953047	MYRRH
Registration Number:	1859307	NATURE'S RELAXING SOUNDS
Registration Number:	2207504	SONGS YOU KNOW BY HEART
Registration Number:	2646552	THREADS
Registration Number:	2735134	THREADS
Registration Number:	2005211	UNISON MUSIC
Registration Number:	2068295	W
Registration Number:	1953046	W.WORD
Serial Number:	76430655	WORD
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0632

900010587 REEL: 002897

Registration Number: | 1130259 | WORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)658-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 484 8140

Email: erin.hennessy@timewarner.com

Correspondent Name: Erin S. Hennessy, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Time Warner Center

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-8016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathy O'Brien

Total Attachments: 1

source=Word Idea Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0633

Secretary of State Division of Business Services 312 Eighth Avenue North 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 06/18/02 REQUEST NUMBER: 4529-0691 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286 FILE DATE/TIME: 06/17/02 1157 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 06/17/02 1630 CONTROL NUMBER: 0418468

TO: CFS INC 8161 HWY 100-172 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

WORD ENTERTAINMENT LLC ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE. PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH PRINCIPAL OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

FOR: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ON DATE: 06/17/02

FROM: 8161 HIGHWAY 100

NASHVILLE, TN 37221-0000

RECEIVED:

FEES \$20.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

\$20.00

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00003102691 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00101230



SS-4458

RECORDED: 07/22/2004

RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

Pely C Durnell

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002897 FRAME: 0634